

ITEM NO.39

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 4567/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2018 in CRM-M No. 48067/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ANU KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (UT ADMINISTRATION), &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9075/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) \*Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Bishewndra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandiv Kaliv, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The name of Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel, notified in the cause list be deleted on the future dates as Mr. Mahesh Thakur, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2, submits that he will take instructions whether he would be representing respondent No.1 as well.

As prayed, list this matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of October, 2021.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER